

**Quality and Governance Service**

Wirral Community NHS Trust  
Wing 5, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor  
St Catherine's Health Centre  
Derby Road  
Birkenhead  
Wirral  
CH42 0LQ  
0151 514 2202

**Our Ref:** CTFOI-615

9<sup>th</sup> September 2016

Dear

**Re: Freedom of Information Request**

**Original Request**

1. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?  
Name:  
Contact Details:
2. Can you please provide the name and email of the Trust Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?  
Name:  
Contact Details:

**Our Response**

1. Can you please provide the name and email of your Chief Clinical Information Officer or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?  
Name: Ewen Sim  
Contact Details: [ewensim@nhs.net](mailto:ewensim@nhs.net)
2. Can you please provide the name and email of the Trust Director of Informatics or the person who holds the equivalent role in your trust?  
Name: Mark Greatrex  
Contact Details: [mark.greatrex@nhs.net](mailto:mark.greatrex@nhs.net)

I trust this satisfies your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

Yours Sincerely

Mark Greatrex  
Director of Finance & Resources and Deputy Chief Executive Officer